RECORD OF EXECUTIVE DECISION (THE DECISIONS LIST)

Date:	Decision Maker:	Subject to Call-in*
13 June 2017	Cabinet	No

SUBJECT OF DECISION:

Report of Leader of the Council - A.1 - Tendring District Council Publication Draft Local Plan

Decision:

That Cabinet endorses the content of the Tendring District Council Publication Draft Local Plan (as amended by the content of the Update Sheet provided to Members of the Local Plan Committee and to Cabinet) and its Sustainability Appraisals, as attached at Appendices A and B to the Report of the Leader of the Council.

Reasons for Decision:

Having considered the information submitted.

Alternative Options Considered:

None

Conflicts of Interest Declared (and Dispensations Granted by the Monitoring Officer)

Councillor Stock declared a non-pecuniary interest in respect of item A.1 of the Report of the Leader of the Council insofar as he was a Director of the North Essex Garden Communities Ltd.

Councillor G V Guglielmi declared a non-pecuniary interest in respect of item A.1 of the Report of the Leader of the Council insofar as:

(1)he was a Director of the North Essex Garden Communities Ltd;

(2)he was Chairman of the Development and Regulation Committee at Essex County Council; and

(3)he was a Director of Lawford Housing Enterprise Trust.

Councillor Honeywood declared a non-pecuniary interest in respect of item A.1 of the Report of the Leader of the Council insofar as he was a Trustee of the John Gilders & Maskell Almshouses Trust.

Consultation with Ward Member:

None

Contact Officer:

Simon Meecham, Planning and Regulation Manager

* The call-in procedure will not apply to a decision where the Chairman of the relevant overview and scrutiny committee's agreement has been obtained that any delay likely to be caused by the call-in process wold seriously prejudice the Council's or the public's interest, (Rule 16 (h) of the Overview and Scrutiny Procedure Rules) or any decision made where such decision is to be referred to the Council or one of the overview and scrutiny committees for their consideration.